# MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 211112-2016-AHSO-ITA-RvA Initial certification date: 20 January 2017

Valid: 21 January 2020 - 20 January 2023

This is to certify that the management system of

## PAN URANIA SPA

Via C.Colombo, 15/17/19 - 50028 Barberino Tavernelle (FI) - Italy and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard:

#### ISO 45001:2018

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production, sale and marketing of technological thermoacoustic panels, noise barriers, walls and prefabricated components for prefabricated modules also for residential purposes

Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 19 December 2019



For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Via Energy Park, 14, - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy

Zeno Beltrami Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands. TEL:+31(0)102922689. www.dnvgl.com/assurance Certificate No: 211112-2016-AHSO-ITA-RvA Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 19 December 2019

### **Appendix to Certificate**

#### PAN URANIA SPA

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
PAN URANIA SPA	Via Campania, 8/H, Int. A/2 - 53036 Poggibonsi (SI) - Italy	Development, production, sale and marketing of technological thermoacoustic panels, noise barriers, walls and prefabricated components for prefabricated modules also for residential purposes
PAN URANIA SPA	Via C.Colombo, 15/17/19 - 50028 Barberino Tavernelle (FI) - Italy	Development, production, sale and marketing of technological thermoacoustic panels, noise barriers, walls and prefabricated components for prefabricated modules also for residential purposes

DNV.GL

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands. TEL:+31(0)102922689. www.dnvgl.com/assurance Page 1 of 1